

FEES PER TERM FROM SEPTEMBER 2018 PAY-MONTHLY SCHEME

	FEES PAYABLE PER TERM ON A MONTHLY BASIS
THE DEN (NURSERY)*	
Mornings only (5 mornings each week)	£1,957(a)
Optional afternoon attendance (for an afternoon attended regularly through the term)	£602
Occasional afternoon attendance (per afternoon)	£60
LOWER 1 (RECEPTION)	£4,967(a)
FORMS 1 AND 2	£6,020
FORMS 3, 4, 5 AND 6	£6,275
Hot lunch or salad, prepared on the premises	Included in the above fees for full-day attendance

(a) This reflects the Local Authority Grant (see below). Where parents decline the Local Authority Grant or their child is too old to qualify for it, the fees per term (paid monthly) are £3,010 for mornings only in the Den and £6,020 in Lower 1.

Under the school's pay-monthly scheme, fees for each academic year (September to July) are split into monthly instalments and collected by direct debit, as follows:

For the AUTUMN TERM – on the first working day of August, September, October and November

For the SPRING TERM – on the first working day of December, January, February and March

For the SUMMER TERM – the first working day of April, May, June and July.

Charges for any extras, for example optional subjects, are added to the second instalment each term.

A deposit of £2,500 is payable upon entry to the school. This is returned when the child leaves the school, subject to the school having received payment of all sums due to it.

CHARGES FOR OPTIONAL SUBJECTS, CLUBS ETC

MUSIC (INDIVIDUAL LESSONS)

Piano, singing, guitar, violin, flute, clarinet, saxophone, drum kit and ukulele

(ten lessons each of 30 minutes) £250

Recorder (ten lessons each of 20 minutes) £172

BALLET/DANCE (ten group lessons each of 45 minutes) £150

PRE-SCHOOL AND AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS from £120

SPECIAL NEEDS TUITION Each half-hour from £34

NOTE: Fees are inclusive of mid-morning milk and lunch (except for those children in the Den who attend for mornings only) and most outings but do not include any residential trips.

GOVERNMENT SCHEMES TO HELP REDUCE FEES

Local Authority Grant for younger children

If your child is under 5 on 1 September, 1 January or 1 April, for the term beginning in that month you may choose to take advantage of a Local Authority Grant (otherwise known as the Minimum Funding Entitlement or Nursery Education Grant) paid by the local authority to the school. This is attributed to a statutory maximum of 15 hours' early years education per week. To cover contracted hours in excess of this statutory maximum, parents in receipt of the grant pay the difference between the amount of the grant and the school fees where the grant does not apply. The grant is £1,053.15 for the Spring Term 2019 but it generally fluctuates from term to term. As a service for parents we intend to continue to participate in this scheme for as long as possible, but this is not guaranteed: the regulatory complexity and administrative burden for the school increases periodically and may become too onerous.

Childcare vouchers and Tax-free childcare

The school accepts most companies' childcare vouchers. It also accepts payments under the government's tax-free childcare scheme.